
POPLEX of Participants 
Name   Institution  Contact  Role 

Marco Masetti 
Dipartimento di Scienze 
della Terra, Università 
degli Studi di Milano 

Via Mangiagalli, 34 ‐ 20133 Milan, 
Italy 
marco.masetti@unimi.it  

POPLEX Coordinator, 
and overall Field Lead 

Son V. Nghiem 
NASA Jet Propulsion 
Laboratory, California 
Institute of Technology 

4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 300‐
235, Pasadena, CA 91109, USA 
Son.V.Nghiem@jpl.nasa.gov 

Principal Investigator, 
NASA IDS Project, 
and overall Satellite 
Product Lead  

Stefania Stevenazzi 
Dipartimento di Scienze 
della Terra, Università 
degli Studi di Milano 

Via Mangiagalli, 34 ‐ 20133 Milan, 
Italy 
stefania.stevenazzi@unimi.it 

Satellite imaging, GIS 
and data analysis 

Alessio Conforto 
Dipartimento di Scienze 
della Terra, Università 
degli Studi di Milano 

Via 4 Novembre, 23022 
Chiavenna, Italy 
alessio.conforto@unimi.it 

GPS, IT, and field 
measurements 

Marianna Bonfanti 
Dipartimento di Scienze 
della Terra, Università 
degli Studi di Milano 

Via Mangiagalli, 34 ‐ 20133 Milan, 
Italy 
marianna.bonfanti@unimi.it 

GIS, GPS and field 
measurements 

Alessandro Sorichetta 
Geography and 
Environment, University of 
Southampton 

Shackleton Building 44, University 
Road, Southampton SO17 1BJ, UK 
A.Sorichetta@soton.ac.uk 
sorichetta@hotmail.com  

Urban change, 
population change, 
field observations 
 

Paolo Fabbri  Università degli Studi di 
Padova 

Via Gradenigo, 6 ‐ 35137 Padova, 
Italy 
paolo.fabbri@unipd.it 

Lead for eastern Po 
plain 

Marco Pola  Università degli Studi di 
Padova 

Via Gradenigo, 6 ‐ 35137 Padova, 
Italy 
marco.pola@unipd.it 

Co‐Lead for eastern 
Po Plain 

Alessandro Gargini 
BiGeA Department, Alma 
Mater Studiorum 
Università di Bologna 

Via Zamboni, 67 ‐ 40126 Bologna, 
Italy 
alessandro.gargini@unibo.it 

Lead for central Po 
plain 

Maria Filippini 
BiGeA Department, Alma 
Mater Studiorum 
Università di Bologna 

Via Zamboni, 67 ‐ 40126 Bologna, 
Italy 
maria.filippini3@unibo.it 

Contaminated sites in 
central Po Plain 

Giovanni Bonafè  ARPA Emilia Romagna  Via Po, 5 ‐40139 Bologna, Italy 
g.bonafe@arpaemiliaromagna.it  

Air quality central Po 
plain 

Catherine Linard 
Lutte biologique et 
Ecologie spatiale (LUBIES) 
Université libre de 
Bruxelles 

50, av. F.D. Roosevelt, B‐1050 
Bruxelles, Belgium 
linard.catherine@gmail.com 

Urban changes 
studies  

Paolo Pampaloni 
Institute of Applied 
Physics, National Research 
Council (IFAC‐CNR) 

via Madonna del Piano, 10 ‐ 50019 
Sesto Fiorentino (FI), Italy 
p.pampaloni@ifac.cnr.it 

Florence region 
extension, Tuscany 

Simonetta Paloscia 
Institute of Applied 
Physics, National Research 
Council (IFAC‐CNR) 

via Madonna del Piano, 10 ‐ 50019 
Sesto Fiorentino (FI), Italy 
s.paloscia@ifac.cnr.it 

Florence region 
extension, Tuscany 

Emanuele Santi 
Institute of Applied 
Physics, National Research 
Council (IFAC‐CNR) 

via Madonna del Piano, 10 ‐ 50019 
Sesto Fiorentino (FI), Italy 
e.santi@ifac.cnr.it  

Florence region 
extension, Tuscany 

Simone Pettinato 
Institute of Applied 
Physics, National Research 
Council (IFAC‐CNR) 

via Madonna del Piano, 10 ‐ 50019 
Sesto Fiorentino (FI), Italy 
s.pettinato@ifac.cnr.it  

Florence region 
extension, Tuscany 

Filippo Catani 
Department of Earth 
Sciences, University of 
Firenze 

via La Pira, 4 ‐ 50121 Firenze, Italy 
filippo.catani@unifi.it  

Florence region 
extension, Tuscany 

   



Participations for satellite data acquisition, processing, and mapping products 

Andreas Richter 
Institute of Environmental 
Physics, 
University of Bremen 

Otto‐Hahn‐Allee 1, D‐28359 
Bremen, Germany  
richter@iup.physik.uni‐bremen.de  

GOME‐2A/2B 
satellite NO2 and O3 

Christopher Small 
Department of Earth and 
Environmental Sciences, 
Columbia University 

304B Oceanography, 61 Route 9W 
‐ PO Box 1000, Palisades, 
NY 10964‐8000, USA 
csmall@columbia.edu  

Landsat and VIIRS 
satellite images 

Paul Morin  Polar Geospatial Center 
University of Minnesota 

R280 Learning & Environmental 
Sciences, 1954 Buford Avenue, 
Saint Paul, MN 55108, USA 
lpaul@umn.edu  

High‐resolution 
satellite imagery 

G. Robert Brakenridge 
Institute of Arctic and 
Alpine Research 
University of Colorado 

CSDMS, INSTAAR, University of 
Colorado, Campus Box 450, 
Boulder, CO 80309‐0450, USA 
robert.brakenridge@colorado.edu  

Satellite 
measurement of 
stream flow  

Dorothy Hall 
Cryospheric Sciences 
Laboratory, NASA Goddard 
Space Flight Center 

NASA‐GSFC, Code 615 
Greenbelt, MD 20771, USA 
dorothy.k.hall@nasa.gov  

MODIS satellite 
surface temperature, 
and alpine snow  

Jeff Schmaltz 
MODIS Rapid Response 
Team, NASA Goddard 
Space Flight Center 

NASA‐GSFC, Code 619 
Greenbelt, MD 20771, USA 
jeffrey.e.schmaltz@nasa.gov  

MODIS satellite Rapid 
Response in near real 
time 

Gregory Neumann 
NASA Jet Propulsion 
Laboratory, California 
Institute of Technology 

4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 300‐
319, Pasadena, CA 91109, USA 
Gregory.Neumann@jpl.nasa.gov 

Satellite 
scatterometer 
products 

Lisa Nguyen 
NASA Jet Propulsion 
Laboratory, California 
Institute of Technology 

4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 300‐
331, Pasadena, CA 91109, USA 
lisa.nguyen@jpl.nasa.gov  

Satellite data, 
mapping, and 
imagery support 

Thomas Kurosu 
NASA Jet Propulsion 
Laboratory, California 
Institute of Technology 

4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 233‐
300, Pasadena, CA 91109, USA 
tkurosu@jpl.nasa.gov  

Satellite products for 
atmospheric 
chemistry 

Joseph Kwan 
NASA Jet Propulsion 
Laboratory, California 
Institute of Technology 

4800 Oak Grove Drive, MS 300‐
227, Pasadena, CA 91109, USA 
Joseph.H.Kwan@jpl.nasa.gov  

City Computing 
System at JPL 

 


